ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL

DECISIONS ENABLED BY MINUTE [551] OF EXTRAORDINARY COUNICL MEETING 12 MAY 2021

IMPLEMENTATION OF DECISIONS UNDER CHIEF EXECUTIVE'S URGENCY POWERS AND UNDER SECTION 1 OF THE LOCALISM ACT 2011 AND SECTION 111 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972 AND ALL OTHER ENABLING POWERS.

COMMITTEE MEETING: Environment & Neighbourhood Services Committee

SUBJECT: Decisions Taken by Environment & Neighbourhood Services Committee on 27 May 2021:

- Minute 27 Committee Terms of Reference
- Minute 28 Place St Maur
- Minute 29 Environmental Permitting Consultation on Ford Energy Recovery Facility

OFFICER CONTACT: Nigel Lynn, Chief Executive

EXTN: 37600

E-Mail: Nigel.Lynn@arun.gov.uk

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: To confirm and approve the decisions of the Environment & Neighbourhood Services Committee on 27 May 2021.

DECISION:

That the Chief Executive agree the decisions of the Environment & Neighbourhood Services Committee on 27 May 2021.

In exercise of my powers under the Constitution and taking into account minute [551] of the extraordinary Council meeting of 12 May 2021 and having regard to all the matters set out in each individual report I make this decision and where necessary certify the making of the decision and authorise its execution.

REASONS FOR THE DECISION:

The reasons are set out in the relevant Environment & Neighbourhood Services Committee reports at Agenda items 3 (Supplementary Pack) and 6.

OPTIONS CONSIDERED

The options are set out in the relevant Environment & Neighbourhood Services Committee reports at Agenda items 3 (Supplementary Pack) and 6.

Chief Executive	0 0	16 June 2021
	Nigel Lyn	